ROGUE

FM-3 INDY
FUNCTIONAL TRAINER

A

@
@
\
s
=

o0 0 0 00% 00 0 0% o @o@) |
T )
|

(0

(0

(=
Re>amd. Bl

Wzkﬂ)

N

o°g ©

[}

orotelereieloieto®etai e

SRS CHcRoRo OO RN
—

N [ [ J

o000 0o

(-]

(=]

= =

E (==
VoS lae— A «—] e
3
[[RCEO>TCS AL &
O O O O e e e e N e S S S S S S

[

/

|

= NOTE:

Instructions show the assembly of the Dual
Indy Functional Trainer. If only LH or RH
Indy Trainer was purchased, follow the
instructions as they pertain to that specific
side of the rack.

/\ IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

DISCLAIMER: WARNING:

Resistance training, gymnastics training, and activities at height THIS RACK MUST BE BOLTED TO THE FLOOR BEFORE USE.

are potentially dangerous and may lead to severe injury or even
death. Use common sense when training, obtain instruction in the MINIMUM TWO PEOPLE REQUIRED FOR SAFE ASSEMBLY.

proper execution of movements, and understand your limitations. ~ MISUSE OF THIS RACK CAN RESULT IN SEVERE INJURY.
This equipment must only be used by competent and responsi- Both Rogue Fitness and buyer disclaim any express or implied
ble persons. Obtaining instruction in appropriate techniques and warranty, including, without limitation, warranties or merchant-
methods of use is your own responsibility. You assume all risks and  ability and/or fitness for a particular purpose with respect to the
responsibilities for all damage, injury or death which may occur equipment. Buyer assumes all liability to use of equipment.
during or following incorrect use of this equipment in any matter

whatsoever. Rogue Fitness bears no liability beyond the replace-

ment value of the equipment in question.

Rogue Fitness ® 545 E 5th Ave. Columbus, Ohio 43201 e Customer Service: 614-358-6190 ¢ Team@RogueFitness.com



https://manuals.plus/m/7c186dadf3574432ae1a11d111097c7edf692dfed7fd936d5616cd2e500027be

TABLE OF CONTENTS
FM-3 INDY

Included TOOIS.....ocoveeieeeeeeeeeeieieen 3

Included Parts.......ccoveeiieiiiie e, 4

Assembly....ccccviiiiiiiiieeenennn 10

é@w@@@@@@@'@
\\ 3
- < ,
/.\\Q R //
Bpece 5 \/

-
3

Y/ < f 7 ( 6/' ), 4""
,uQQQQQQQQQQQ%?/>\
2\ R g\
Y
< 0 S

o

/

(\k\\

oo
DDRDRDRDDIENR D DRDRDDRDIERNR DR

g

O

;\W@%:\\

fj
® ®

e
=2\

—
=

f
®

TV VLR A\
v, ,‘,’/
©
ST

;ii»
S

\ P20y PRRRRDRY PRRDDDDY PDRDDDY T PDDDDDDD

FM-3 INDY SHROUD KIT

InCluded ToOoIS. ... 3

S
\

Included Parts.....ccoooviveiiiiiiiiiiiennn .8 ¥

AssembBIY....cviiiiiiiii00000. 23,32

Q%? D

o

boboooobooDoP ok

W D D DD DD D DD DD

=

VEO\
“y%%ﬂm
%%‘

Nﬂb
A;—,

©
LV LDy

Q>

N

N
\
A

@@@@QQ@Q@@@@Q@Q/é@p@@@@@@@&@9

A0 DD DDDD

i
XN
=

AN
g

SENE -
AN

o vY/{;

[wN

Z ‘.
O

7
0 44 E%
i i
e i e
9| 0 M;% \
&> ; 02 ’
7
S o

page 2 of 34



INCLUDED TOOLS

Note: Images not shown at scale

n Qty: 2x Qty: 1x
AN
1-1/2” Wrench Multi Tool (3/4”, 9/167, 3/8" Allen Key
5/8” and 7/16” Wrench)
n Qty: 1x Qty: 1x Qty: 1x

AN

—

7/32" Allen Key

AN

—

5/32” Allen Key

AN

—

1/8" Allen Key

Qty: 1x

AN

—

3/32" Allen Key

page 3 of 34



INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Qty: 4x

90” or 100” Monster
Upright

Pull Up Bar

/@—B @ /

Nameplate
Crossmember

2
N

30” Top Crossmember

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Trolley/Trolley Cable
(Blue Tag)

Qty: 1x

Swivel Trolley RH

Half Rack Foot

m Qty: 1x

Indy Side Pulley
Assembly - RH

Indy Side Pulley
Assembly - LH

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

Guide Rod

* ltems may look different than drawings shown. Style depends on selection made at checkout.
** Only included if Half Rack Feet were purchased at checkout.
*** May also be 43”7 3x3 Crossmember depending on selection made at checkout.

page 4 of 34




INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack Stem

Single: 28x Dual: 56x

10LB Weight Stack
Plate

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack Selector
Pin w/ Lanyard

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Bottom Weight Stack
Spacer

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Top Weight Stack
Spacer

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

Weight Stack Bottom
Bumper

Top Side Pulley
Assembly - RH

Qty: 1x

Top Side Pulley
Assembly - LH

Bottom Side Pulley
Assembly - RH

Qty: 1x

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

10 £,

B Hideg

20 558

17055,

15 LB

90 53,

30 s

1 B0,

20 58

95 8.

a0 5B

1905E,

25 L8,

100LE,

90 s

20055

30

105EE,

©10 s

27 055,

kg
35 sy

19058,

7055

220LB.

A0 iz

11558,

S0 sty

230,

N5 5B,

12058

90 s

2040055,

90 5%

125LB.

1005,

25058,

55 LB.

0%

11083,

206085

00 5

13558.

T208E.

27 O%E,

65 L,

A0

13053,

280

70 i

1A5LB.

A0S,

290

7558,

1503,

15052,

SOOkE,

@ /%%«g

1 GOEE,

Bottom Side Pulley
Assembly - LH

Weight Stack Number
Label Sheet

Pair of Monster J-cups

* ltems may look different than drawings shown. Style depends on selection made at checkout.

page 5 of 34



INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Qty: 8x

Monster Plate Storage
Pin

Qty: 8x

[

Plate Storage Spacer

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Single Handle Cable
Attachment

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

D Carabiner

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

s

1” Shoulder Bolt - Male

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

S

1”7 Shoulder Bolt -
Female

Qty: 24x

4.75

1" x4.75" Hex Bolt

Single: 6x Dual: 12x

/

5

.

1" x 5" Hex Bolt

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

/

M

"x 6" Hex Bolt

Single: 3x Dual: 6x

1" x 3/8” Pulley Bracket
Spacer

Single: 27x Dual: 32x

1” Flat Washer

Single: 31x Dual: 38x

1”7 Lock Washer

* Only included if Plate Storage Pins were purchased at checkout.

page 6 of 34




INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Single: 31x Dual: 38x E Single: 1x Dual: 2x

N

1”7 Hex Nut Monster Half Strip

* Complimentary Monster Half Strips included with Swivel Trolley. See page 33 for Monster Strip
assembly.
page 7 of 34



INCLUDED PARTS: SHROUD KIT

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

Weight Stack Shroud
Bracket

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack Rear
Shroud - RH

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack Rear
Shroud - LH

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack
Nameplate Shroud

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

e

4.75

»

1" x4.75" Hex Bolt

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

1” Flat Washer

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

1”7 Lock Washer

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

1”7 Hex Nut

Single: 4x Dual: 8x

1/4” x 5/8” Button
Head Screw

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

Backer Plate

Single: 4x Dual: 8x

1/4” x 3/8” Button
Head Screw

Single: 4x Dual: 8x

S

(©

N

1/4” Nylock Nut

page 8 of 34



1” HARDWARE LENGTH GUIDE

Note:
e 1"x5"[32]and 1" x4-3/4" [31] Bolts

shown to scale below to help differentiate
variations in length.

i

4-3/4” I
./

577

page 9 of 34



STEP 1 e Ensure Pulley Swivel is oriented as shown
Tools Required: In the correct image.

o 3/8” Allen Key e While pulling the handle triggers, slide
e Multi Tool Swivel Trolley RH [19] and Swivel Trolley LH

| [20] onto two Monster Uprights [11.
* _Secure the_PuIIey Swivel to th? Trolley e Note the orientation of Swivel Trolleys in
using the preinstalled hardware included

with the Pulley Swivel. relation to the feet at bottom of uprights.

e Tighten until there is light friction in the ® Slide about haltway down Upright and re-

. . . . . lease triggers to lock pop pins in place when
Jr?ilr:g’evgrglleelysml allowing the Pulley Swivel to the viewing window is showing number 23.

1-A 1-B J

©
@

e B

Y ROG

®
9]

©
C

2OGUE |

sl ©

=

page 10 of 34



STEP 2  Note orientation of Swivel Trolleys and

e If modifying existing rack with Add-On Upright feet in relation to the ground.

: : ) e Connect Uprights to Crossmembers using
Kit, skip Steps 2-4 and proceed to STEP 5. 17 x 4-3/4” Hex Bolts [311, 1” Flat Washers

e Refer to overview image to plan assembly [35], 1” Lock Washers [36], and 1” Hex

and ensure ample floor space is alloted. Nuts [371].
e Lay down all parts on a non-abrasive o |f Half Rack Feet [9] were purchased,
install them in place of Flat Washers on

surface in the orientation shown below. bottom of Uprights as shown in Detail views.

e Position the footplates of uprights e DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN. Rack
approximately 55" apart. hardware should remain loose during the
remainder of the install.

OVERVIEW

LH PANEL (2-B) RH PANEL (2-A)

1 0 10 xolol Olovo IO|OWOTJ|OTRO€BOU

& O G

Q QO ODDD]

0\‘ \‘
| oo

\

oA |

O

L% ]

QOO

(
s

page 11 of 34



STEP 3

IMPORTANT: ¢ One or two people should stabilize both
e For safety, we recommend the remainder panels, ensuring panels don’t fall while
of these instructions be completed by 2 or 3 another person assembles the spanning

people. Crossmember in STEP 4.

e Have two people stand one assembled
panel up first.

¢ One person stabilizes the first panel while
the other stands up the second panel.

OVERVIEW

LH PANEL (2-B) RH PANEL (2-A)

1 0 10 IOAOB O|O1O IOIOWOHOMOHO‘IA

3-A

Q 1©
1\ /1
@ )
© )
iz S|
o= &)
| o 5 |
(o i3
O T SIS
' 7® 7® 5®'
KGRI K@) Q! e!
| © 1o AN
03 SIS
1|@ 2@ S 1@
o o S o
29@ @ o1Q
© 1o ol O
28]
o) O Q
22© O Q 22®
2‘11© © 1<) 2‘ﬂ©
m@ @) Q 2@0)
19© p 1"@ 1100)
"o o 2l
o le i
6 s@ “@ 16
O O 2
14© © 13@ 14@
O Jo 0} N9
13 2 2 13
O 0 g X
© & 210
11 11
Sl 15 W2
e® Q| 7@ 9
Oyo| o E@
O do Xe) O
Kegixe 0|9
5@ © 9 s@
© ® 210
o [L® 9179
Q )
CRIPS <)
2 @ @
12 = %12
N
oifl A&
S = =l ©
S 2
! OL

43"

page 12 of 34



STEP 4

e Attach Nameplate Crossmember [3] to e Attach Pull Up Bar [2] to front Uprights
rear Uprights using 1”7 x 4-3/4” Hex Bolt using 1”7 x 4-3/4” Hex Bolt [31], 1”7 Shoulder
[31], 1” Flat Washers [35], 1” Lock Washers Bolts [29,301, 1” Flat Washers [35], 1” Lock
[36], and 1” Hex Nuts [37]. Washers [36], and 1” Hex Nuts [37].

e | 1| Fully tighten 1” Shoulder Bolts using
3/8” Allen Key. DO NOT TIGHTEN HEX BOLTS.

4-A 4-A

N DDDDDDDDDDDDD B C B\

bhoooooooooooooobobooboobobobooooooD /-

o . 9
9 9
ol % 9
= To 9] J 9
A S| 9 g
;@ifi‘l. \ g 8
Ny : :
Aok g g
: ;
J 9
i 9
g 9
9L g
) : o fl' K 9
AfT | 1& =9 5 ' ‘
Pl 1& ‘1‘. q
hQ A
W ;
hQ ‘
hQ

@
A0

%Q@bbbbbbbbb%%%b%%b%%%b%%g
N

TPV VDL DLV VLDl

poooooooook
CVVORDRDRDDDDDDDDDVDDVDDDDDDDRDRDRDDRDRDRDDYNR 2D © OR)) \/

0

L 4

Lo

& )
o VCVVODDDLLLLDLDLDLDDDDDLDLDLLLLDDLDDDDDDLDLLLDDRLLDDDDDD20 2 \/
/

&N
T QUL DL VDD DD DDDDBy
4 Q5

bo

2

@
X
i"
»
-

Koo 000000005

0
i
0 < 2/

v,

-
-
-
-
)
C)

¢ b
C ¢ © QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ"‘“?__ t,{,,;

©

DETAIL

> 4
v 4

L

*o &8

A Q

999000000 {

€§°

2
un
page 13 of 34

!




STEP 5 (ADD-ON KIT)

IMPORTANT:
e LOOSEN BUT DO NOT REMOVE ALL 1"
HARDWARE ON ENTIRE RACK.

Tools Required:
e 1-1/2” Wrench

e Remove Pull-up Bar and hardware from
front of rack and set parts aside.

e Remove additional 1” crossmember
hardware shown in 5-A so that the tops of
the front uprights are completely free to
MOoVe.

Note:

e The tops of the front uprights will need
ample slack to complete 5-B. Continue
to loosen hardware on bottom of Front
Uprights as needed.

e While tilting Upright forward, pull the
handle triggers and slide LH Swivel Trolley
[8] down the front left Upright.

e Repeat this process to assemble RH
Swivel Trolley [7] on front right Upright.

e Slide down the Uprights and release
triggers when the viewing window is
showing the number 23 (refer to STEP 1-C).

e Assemble hardware removed in 5-A,

replacing the indicated top outer bolts with
1” Shoulder Bolts [29,30].

e | 1| Fully tighten ONLY the 1” Shoulder
Bolts using two 3/8” Allen Keys.

95-A

QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ\®

o000 0D

DDV VDV VDV VDV VDV VDD ¢ © @

= = 2 A 5 X 3 3 x z & D ~ 4 -~ v y 2 /
2 DDDRDDLDDDDDDDDDDRDDRDDDDRYIP22 @ o)) \/

== s e e T Te T&

N O DDODDDDOD O 00

= e = =

= P T Te

N O DODD O OO

5-C

PDDDDDDDRDRADDD] DDDDDDDDD DS ‘

oovvovoovovecmee /\

DLV LD © © ©

W
)
/

PDRDRDRDRDDDLDDDRRDDYI P DD © )

page 14 of 34



STEP 6

Tools Required: e Unlock pop pins and roll Trolleys up and
o 7/32"” Allen Key, 9/16” Wrench down Upright several inches to feel tight-

e Swivel Trolleys [7,8] need to be calibrated N€SS. [T wobble persists, tighten the Screws
for your specific rack. in 6-A again. If any friction is felt, Trolleys

are too tight and Screws should be loosened

o Keeping the Swivel Trolleys locked in a quarter turn.

place, tighten the Button Head Screws

shown in 6-A using 7/32” Allen Key until e Once calibrated, tighten both rollers on
looseness or “wobble” is gone. rear of Trolleys using Allen Key and Wrench.
6-A

7/32” Allen Key

Button Head
Screw

9/16” Wrench

2\

7/32" Allen Key

'-'

) —
(¢
A\

Rear Roller

page 15 of 34



STEP 7

Note:

Tools Required:

e Ensure notches on Bottom Weight Stack

Spacers are oriented towards the back of

rack.

e 1-1/2” Wrench

e Attach Weight Stack Shroud Brackets

[39] and Bottom Weight Stack Spacers [16]

to 30” Low Crossmembers [5] by using 17 x

e Shroud Bracket [39] only included if

shroud kit was purchased.

5" Hex Bolts [321, 1” Flat Washers [35], 1”

Lock Washers [36], and 1” Hex Nuts [37].

e Fully tighten 1” vertical hardware 7-A.

S =

- .-, -

/ \
/
X

%)

y |
O\
\

7-A

page 16 of 34



STEP 8

e Place Weight Stack Bumpers [18] over
outer 1”7 holes on the Weight Stack Spacer
and insert Guide Rods [12] until they rest on
top of the 30” Low Crossmember.

Note:

e Allow guide rods to angle outward while
completing weight stack assembly on the
following steps.

-
2 @
9
%
9
9
9
9
Q) N 8
7 .: o9 g
? 9
9
; 9
G 9
G 9
8 9
G 9
9 9
9 | 6
9 g
9 ‘ G
8 4’4 |
9 i 8
6 \V)
6 9
9 8 9
9 6 8
9 8 g
9 6 G
9 6 a
9 6 8
9 6 G
9 8 a
9 6 9
I 6 6
5 g
Y 6 G
Y Q 6
8 6 g
9] | 6 Q
L~ ,Q 6 ‘Q
. Q 8 9
xQ 6 :
LQ
2 Q 6 ;
.Q 9 | B -
hQ g |
) J (’ ‘
/

O OO OO

V= .

page 17 of 34



‘20LB’ Weight Stack Stickers on

slide the Weight Stack Stem [13] down
the top plate of Weight Stack Stems are

the Guide Rods until resting on top of weight

stack.

’

9-B

both facing inward towards the middle of

e Once 28 weights are stacked on each
the rack.

e Ensure

side

0
N\ P2 orddroorrorrrrrrrrorrrrrrDDTDDDBDDBO B DO

e This step is best accomplished with two
Guide Rods [12], ensuring not to drop them.

or three people.
e One at a time, carefully stack all included

10LB Weight Stack Plates [14] down the

STEP 9

Note:
o-A

N\ P ooodrrrrrroroTTTTTTODDTDTDTDTDDI B DO /
\)

A VAR S 222%%%%%22222223229Yg, \

CRRRRLLRLRRS

VD™

D666 89 6 6V I 6

Vo
6

k\
<
) -
e
»n $
el © )
.ma.._u
- nluS
<L
= =
()

page 18 of 34



STEP 10

e Slide Top Weight Stack Spacers [17] on Note:

top of guide rods with notches oriented e Shroud Bracket [39] only included if
towards the rear of rack. shroud kit was purchased.

e Position Guide Rods vertically. Slide in the

Weight stack Shroud Brackets [39] above

the Guide Rods. Attach components to 30”

Top Crossmembers using 1”7 x 5” Hex Bolts
[32], 1”7 Flat Washers [35], 1”7 Lock Washers

[36], and 1" Nuts [371.

10-A
Y
%>
U
Q
Q
;
g =
> |
Q @@@5@:0@ b
Q 226 6/%
X P @ o g
@®®M YK
02 ST
i = E& P
R g &
bl e
\ | \
ug g / :Q g
N M
8 O IE—» YIK¢;
b O D O
0 Q o Q@

10-B

©
"/
2)\\! «
™ l/

N0 DD DD DD DD DD DL

E‘ S
DD DD DRRDEIN DD D

page 19 of 34



STEP 11

e Completely disassemble both of the Indy e Position the Indy Inside Bracket
Top Pulley Brackets [10,11] as shown in Plates (RH and LH) onto the top of the

11-A. crossmember.
e Note: Only RH Bracket shown, repeat e [nsertthe 1”7 x 6” Hex Bolt [33] through
same steps on LH bracket. the designated hole to temporarily hold

the bracket in place. Final securing of the
bracket will occur in STEP 12.

11-A

11-B

N

©
©
L
=
i ©
Q ©
o) >

Y ARIL IR I LG I LTS KX2Y

page 20 of 34



STEP 12

e Attach Indy Outside Bracket Plates

by inserting bolt from STEP 11-B into
designated hole and secure using 1” Lock
Washer and 1”7 Hex Nut. HAND TIGHT
ONLY.

e Reinstall Pulleys and Cable Retainers
iIn both Indy Top Pulley Brackets using
hardware removed in 11-A.

e Note: RH shown. Repeat for both Indy
Top Pulley Brackets - RH and LH.

e Ensure brackets are assembled on the
correct side indicated by the “R” and “L” on
each Bracket Plate.

e Fully tighten the 3/8” Pulley and Cable
Retainer hardware.

12-A

p O

7N

D@b S

@)

1<

12-B

Pt

O O O O OO O O O O O O

[r—

= dO O

OUTSIDE OF RACK

N\

@)

\

O

@ D

SEUICIUICELEIEtEUECECETE L

INSIDE OF RACK




STEP 13

A9

\.ﬂ;).-@ X
b

Fe 1) Y@

e >JorJo Yo eYorYo v YovTo v Yo s YovTo v Yo Yo v Yo Yo v Yo v Yo - Yo v Yo v Yo w o vTo v o Yo Mo Na o/

v, \

W ey T e v e v o v e T e v o v o )

/OO OEOOOIROOIOOIOIOIROIRORIOROOIO? I D \o

C
(.2
&

©

e

> B - e ‘- W -

Washers [35], 1” Lock Washers [36], and 1”

e Bolt Top Side Pulley Assembly - RH [19]
Hex Nuts [37] as shown.

and -LH [20] to the 30” Top Crossmembers
using 1” x 5” Hex Bolts [32], 1” x 3/8”

Pulley Bracket Spacers [34], 1" Flat

13-A

A\

ol

page 22 of 34



[42] to Weight Stack Shroud Brackets [39]
using 1/4” x 5/8” Button Head Screws [47]

e Attach Weight Stack Nameplate Shrouds
and fully tighten.

14-B

: B
q  SVTEDOE] - )

5/%2//////////////////% L

.

llllllllllll

ffffffffffff b N N N s . s Y
fand

ofececres PES eI o e R Y - R )

e |f Shroud Kit was not purchased, proceed

to STEP 15.
x 3/8" Button Head Screws [49] and 1/4”

Stack Nameplate Shrouds [42] using 1/4”
Nylock Nuts [501.

STEP 14 (SHROUD KIT ONLY)

Tools Required:
e Attach Backing Plate [48] to Weight

o 5/327 Allen Key

14-A

page 23 of 34

OSQWQ@O 504&0302

14-D

~ e —— >

14-C




[31], 1" x 5” Hex Bolts [32], 1”7 x 3/8” Pulley

Bracket Spacers [34], 1” Flat Washers [35],
1” Lock Washers [36], and 1”7 Hex Nuts [37]

Crossmembers using 17 x4 3/4” Hex Bolts
as shown.

e Bolt Bottom Side Pulley Assembly -
RH [21] and -LH [22] to the 30" Low

STEP 15

PO Y Y O

/ L __{

\V

Q -

555555

WQ .ﬂ@ !1@ ﬂ@ ﬁ@ ,PQ 540 d.@ ﬂ@ .11@

f—
/ ~ I & 7 T T I T I I 7 I 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
//ﬁ N/ N/ /) »‘4\ Y/ »‘4\ N/ N/ /) l\ N/ »‘4\ N/ N/ /) l\ N/ »‘4\ N/ N/ &/ N/
\\ 4

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

AN e 7 / / / / / / / /
/ / \\ \\ \\ / \\ \\ \\ \\ \
/ / / / / / / / %
1
&
&7/ 9
\ Y

L/

~

&

ssssss

PO Y Y

e’/ &
POLLOLRLII03 0 AN/ =
a

15-A (WITH SHROUD KIT)
15-A (NO SHROUD KIT)

page 24 of 34




N\ O 2 oodn oot DEDDDDDDTDTDTDDDI B B O ’
4® Y L . o L A L o e I L A A u\,&. .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,nw@‘o
/ /N e\SV S\
® » 6 \@ \ ﬂwnJ
/@ N\ T \ - AMW
\\\ \\\\\\Q .,‘ ,,,,, .,( - ,,,,,,,,, A
/ o n\\ G =N \3)
) TAC AN ZAniinihnmg
b @ = N (— \\ =
/] )@ \ “’//f — )
/ // &} ‘a,pt "N

/ e/ — N—
/ |05 ) /

Wleta
far (. "

/ ol AN : 0

/ Vo) A\ S ; ’
/ o S = A A YA T % \

/ f— 2 = = ¥/ 0

AN N\

VAN

L /€ f— /S Q) o
A> // = SooD Y oD DD ST DD D
[N A\
AV~ Q%QQQ@&&&@&Q«&.Q\\«&&@&&&&&.&&&.&@&&&&&&&&&&&&u&\tﬂ 350
A\
\ D\ NSK
IANAPS N
.,”,,”,,, @W | AR A
AW NS
A7\ Y& \Oml"u
& 9/4, | ) // fm
\ S N2\
S LTINS
</ \\ =
VANA L PR
L6 \@ X \ B P =
\ 6 \2x / .v/@wh
% /4,//r\®,,,ﬂ”,,,@
N\ - VAR
/NN VN roorooroo00000\ N R 0000000000 TDI D D0
A Ma.‘.%ﬂa %% %% % %% %% % %% %% %R %D%%2%C5235530,3 9P %@

PO DO D DY 7
&Q&QQ&&%@%%\W«N\

16-A
16-B

e Unwind cable to remove twists/kinks.

e Feed the Ball End of Trolley Cable [6]
around the pulleys on Bottom Front Pulley
Assembly (arrows 1 & 2) and continue
upward towards the Indy Top Pulley

Bracket.

Note:
cable is routed on the inside of Nameplate

Shroud assembled in STEP 14 as shown in

e |f Shroud Kit was purchased, ensure
Detail View.

STEP 16

page 25 of 34



STEP 17

N NP A
001 || 330 25

0 7°
0~
~ 0 0
o

e Continue feeding around the first pulley o N
on Indy Top Pulley Bracket following the ° ' ,5 !
arrow indicator directions towards the back e

of the rack.

e Feed cable around the next angled pulley
at the back of the Indy Top Pulley Bracket
and downward towards the Weight Stack
Stem.

e Feed cable around the pulley on the
Weight Stack Stem and follow the arrows
upward to the Top Side Pulley Assembly.

Note:
e Arrow numbers on parts shownin 17-C

do not correspond to numbering sequence. -
(Will be represented by 16 and 17). e [

—— a.
COODPDDDDDDDDDD DD DD DD DD DD D D DY P D D €D €9 D €9 €9 €9 €9 PR
oo oo oo oddddddgd IS

Ty A 5
@&(0@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@qgmmﬁ%@@@@@@@@@@@

OO OO ODDIDODDDDDDIDDDDDDDD TN eoe®
TSSO 0000 ol ddddgTTTTT T T TSSO @

17-A 17-B

)
D
Z

17-C

<
e

yj Y Q \
5

S

=N

ROEGUIE
A&
Y
v
S

U
6)

=N

A

=N

=N

Q‘%\

=

0O DD OO O 6O 0 £ €O €O O ]
ST ST
'
S

FaRaRaPHaPFaHaYa

e

=N

page 26 of 34



L. O, 0,0 Cu 00,0, 0,0,0.0,0,C0Or 00,0, 0,000,000 0000000 QO AN\ RV
.......... ~ 2 o (‘@. nM(‘v

0 \\°X

A\ B
w,,,@A
,,,,,W,,,,,AU

A\

=

3)

0

AN

N\ A
,,,W,,,,,,, ‘Iw

WY, ...J\,.w/

,
b QVM

N
/w,ﬂ &
6/

o)
AN
e

a

/‘oIV
%% %9

e
O o £ c
29 = © @ |
c S5 = =
= W.O
= © ¢
= C c O
5 O On
o O = © =
» O >
© C O=>0 \
O © c QO = \
L= .._mmm
c O n%_l
£ SO0 6
OV o . : O >
nSk ry.l
UscaeW @
OIL T o=V
> o= RN )
%em o O C @
- = O™ @
O L5 2% [
=l O o 503 Qﬁm%@v,
A 33865 ggel =
W SOE S = o.o0a OO OO QO QO Q0O QO
= L 20 L ox o t \%%&W&WQQQ)QE@BQ
cv o3 e 5 O i 7 v

page 27 of 34



STEP 19

Tools Required:
e 3/32” Allen Key & 5/8” Wrench

e Completely disassemble the loose Clevis
included with cable by unscrewing set
screws and Split Threaded Insert, and
remove blue tag on end of cable.

e Slide parts over the ball on cable as
shown on 19-B.

¢ |nsert Grommet into non-threaded side of
Split Threaded Insert and screw Clevis End
on threaded side using 5/8” Wrench.

e Slide Plastic Stop forward and align outer
holes with threaded holes on Clevis End

and re-insert Set Screws. Fully tighten Set
Screws.

19-A

Assembled
Clevis

Plastic Stop

Grommet

: g Clevis End

Split Threaded

Insert
%@
Set Screw

19-B

19-C

page 28 of 34



adjust

’

page 29 of 34

e

= N\‘ @ @
~ 7
bANwW“,,ﬂr! 3 S C GO O S S B2 (O O OO O RRRLL R T S oG 3 V/
7 - e B S S S o R N e M - - — = )
««\\\M@\ R o T e T T WYk Y Y R R R R T X L/
Y= o 7k :

9 )

/4
6 (/)
7 ©
N
=
7 M
® (W4
iy 7
Y (& 2 D
,o\ o&VW
A

e Tighten ALL loose hardware on the entire

rack.
e Starting with no weight selected on the

Weight Stack, check cables by pulling on

each clevis.
accordingly by loosening or tightening the

lower 1/2” Jam Nuts on back side of the

e |f cables are too tight or loose
Trolleys [7,81.

20-B

=

20-D

V==

“.\ \l)wml\w ////////////////////////////

-
o/ M)
a\

e Screw bolt ends of Trolley Cables [6] into

stop block on back of Trolleys [7,8l.
approximately 1/2” of threads are showing

e Follow STEPS 16—19 again to assemble the
remaining Trolley Cable (blue tag) on the
between the bolt head and nut.

Left Hand side of rack.
e | oosen the hex nut if needed to ensure

e Fully tighten the bottom bolt head.

o All

Tools Required:
20-A

STEP 20

4
{0 /o fa = %puo %W@v o/
7\ P R O R R R R R R R R R PR LR L LLLLLLLLLLLLLRL 222222 2 2 AN/ A \

\/ P 0 Coq oo oo rORroOrOOrrorrooordo s d \

20-C




z/ z/ %fk&\\\x\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w\\\\\\\\w\\\\s

) l
////////////////////////////

56 6 0

e Place Key Washer over the Key Nut on the

e |[f modifying existing rack with add-on Kit,
Plate Storage Post shown in Detail view.

skip to 21-B.
e Assemble Plate Storage Pins [25] on rear

Monster Uprights at desired hole heights.
screws oriented on the bottom of Spacers

as shown in 21-C.
e Fully tighten set screws using 1/8” Allen

e Slide Plate Storage Spacers [26] all the
Key.

way down Plate Storage Pins with the set

e 1-1/2” Wrench, 1/8” Allen Key

STEP 21
Tools Required:

DETAIL

Yo Ne KN T Fe He e We R
ORI EIE (Y

21-A

Set Screw

C

page 30 of 34

O@@@@%&(v@@@@a

LLLLLLLOLL 00

a,
<Q
i
qV/
@ﬁ/@&&ﬂ(&(&(&&&h@ /@W&%&Mﬁ//«ﬁ/& =
EEEEECOF OIS D

21-B




STEP 22

e Apply the “Effective Weight” Number e Attach key ring on Selector Pin Lanyard
_abels on the front of the Weight Stack [15] to front hole on pulley plate of the
Plates, approximately 3.5” from the edge of Weight Stack Stem [131.

plate. e Attach Single Handle Attachments [271 to

e The existing 20Ib label on the top plate Swivel Trolleys using included Carabiners.
should be replaced with the 10lb.

22-A 22-B

=
E@g

DPPPPPPPPPPOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|oe

22-C
O

o
N

e

page 31 of 34



@

=)/

LMUMNNN /ﬁ// //

\\\w\\w\x\w\\\\w\\

=4 w@%@%@\

%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%

N /////////ﬁ//% /

=

-
ﬁ
- — m
Y hOMo =
o
A o= 9%
= ' 95 S Y
O o r—m 0O X
Ll S5 55,0 O
N 2, I3
N S5522cT
DeerU4
> TExx>05X
© STn:5¢
O -
e SSE-20
- C
D) -
L YT ow
Ccoamcl=
6 .Wo.WbUR]JMWQu
)
M=o
A Sccgpg =0
S © O & O g
T Ao.l_an.|e
< < s D
SO[[WWUH

NN /
\ \
\ \
0@1@00@009@:9@V

P
//////V i.\

\_7//

e n@\w@@m\

23-A

page 32 of 34



INCLUDED MONSTER STRIP

e *Hardware and tools not included for
installing Monster Strips [38].

e 3/8"x2-1/2"” Wood Lag Screws and
3/8” Flat Washers (not included) are
recommended if mounting Strip to wall or
wood stud.

e 15/64” Diameter drill bit recommended if
using 3/8” Lag Screws.

e |dentify stud in wall and mark desired
height of top hole. Drill pilot hole in marked
location.

e Put thread-side of screw through washer
then screw through top hole at the back of
the Strip into wall until wood but do not fully
tighten.

e | et strip hang and ensure it is square
using a level then mark locations of the
remaining holes.

e Hold strip to the side as shown in 24-B
and drill pilot holes in the marked locations.

e Put thread side of screw through the
washer then screw through bottom 3/8”
hole in back of Strip into the wall loosely.

e Screw in the remaining two Lag Screws
and fully tighten all screws.

e |f attempting to secure Strip to concrete
or other material, the buyer Is responsible
for using correct hardware.

e |tisthe buyer’s responsibility to install
strip In a location and with hardware
capable of supporting the aggregate weight
of strip, all gear mounted or stored, and any
person using it.

e |f you are not confident in your
mechanical skills, please seek the help of a
professional to perform the installation.

Qty: 2x

3/8” Flat Washer

3/8” x 2-1/2” Lag

Screw

24-A

Wall Stud —

@ oroauEe S O\
CODODDDD

Wall Stud —

O O 00O ORDEUES © O © @@/é\
QLD DLRLDOODDLDLODDDR

24-B

24-C

/

LLLLOOODOLE

| @ OROGIIED @/é\

OO O OO ORDEGIIES © (O O @@/é\

LRLLLULU L L OO L L

page 33 of 34



CABLE MAINTENANCE

Over time, the cables within the system may experience some normal inelastic stretching.
Follow the below instructions to re-tighten the cables.

STEP 1

Tools Required:
e Multi Tool

e Tighten both Trolley Cable bolt heads up
towards the stop blocks on Swivel Trolleys.

e |f cable system is tight, no further
calibration is needed.

D

page 34 of 34






ROGUE

e
o Ty

SCANFOR

INSTRUCTIONS

IRON GAME
PROGRAMMING




